
 
 

 

SPORT    NAME   EMAIL 
Baseball - Head   Swarr, Jeffrey  jeffrey_swarr@l-spioneers.org  
Baseball - Assistant  Hannis, Austen  austenhannis@gmail.com  
Baseball – Junior Varsity Sloss, Joseph  joseph_sloss@l-spioneers.org  
Baseball – Junior Varsity Groff, Nathanael nathanaelgroff1983@gmail.com  
   
Basketball -B Head  Berryman, Ed  ed.berryman@comcast.net   
Basketball - Junior Varsity Kingsley, Pete  pkingsley2001@yahoo.com 
Basketball - JH Varsity (9th)   Burton, Ed  edburtonfamily@yahoo.com    
Basketball - 7th and 8th grade Koser, Neil  neilkoser@yahoo.com  
   
Basketball - G Head  Villbrandt, Steve svillbrandt@kisselhillcounseling.com  
Basketball - Junior Varsity Skrodinsky, Mark MSkrodinsky@hallerent.com   
Basketball - JH Varsity  Heysey, Bill  William_heyser@l-spioneers.org   
Basketball - JH JV    
   
Bowling - Head   Achille, John   john_achille@l-spioneers.org  
   
Cheerleading - Head  Spahr, Shannon spahrfamily1@aol.com  
Cheerleading - JH  Miller, Lindsay  linmh88@aol.com  
   
Cross Country - Head   TBD  
Cross Country - Assistant Esh, Calvin  calvinesh@gmail.com   
Cross Country – JH Head Drouillard, Cheryl dlards@yahoo.com   
Cross Country - JH Assistant Bresch, Jamie  jamie_bresch@l-spioneers.org  
   
Field Hockey - Head   TBD  
Field Hockey - Assistant  Snyder, Samantha samisnyder@hotmail.com   
Field Hockey - Assistant  Horner, Laura  hlaura04@comcast.net   
Field Hockey - JH Head  Beard, Amy   amy_beard@l-spioneers.org  
Field Hockey - JH Assistant Lewis, Krista  kmlewis11@gmail.com   
   
Football - Head   Ridenour, Victor  victor_ridenour@l-spioneers.org 
Football – Varsity Assistant Cunningham, AJ ajcunningham20@comcast.net  
Football - Varsity Assistant Heyser, Bill  william_heyser@l-spioneers.org  
Football - Varsity Assistant Knapp, William   waknapp@aol.com  
Football - Varsity Assistant Valenzo, Bill (Jr.) william_valenzo@l-spioneers.org    

Football – Varsity Assistant Morrison, Garry  gmmorrison77@gmail.com  
Football - JH Head  McTaggart, Steve mctsteve97@yahoo.com  
Football – JH Assistant  Heeter, Brad  bradley_heeter@l-spioneers.org  
   
Golf - Head   Chiodo, Mike  michael.chiodo7@gmail.com  
   
Lacrosse - B Head   McConomy, Mike mikemcconomy1981@gmail.com  
Lacrosse - Assistant  Pray, Darren  dprayman@comcast.net  
   
Lacrosse - G Head   Krebs, Marshall  marshall_krebs@l-spioneers.org  
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Lacrosse - Assistant   TBD 
   
Soccer - B Head   Garraffa, Chris  chrisgarraffa24@gmail.com  
Soccer - Junior Varsity  Snyder, James  james_snyder@IU13.org  
Soccer - Assistant  Shue, Brad    
Soccer - JH Head  TBD  
Soccer – JH Assistant   Echtnerach, Sam echternachs@verizon.net  
   
Soccer - G Head   Garraffa, Taylor   garratj13@gmail.com  
Soccer – Junior Varsity  Acpeka, Faruk  farukcemakpaca@gmail.com  
Soccer – V Assistant  Kauffman, Anna  annagracekauffman@gmail.com  
Soccer - JH Head  Diffendarfer, Michelle m_diffendarfer@l-spioneers.org   
Soccer - JH JV   TBD  
   
Softball - Head   Rutledge, Earl  earlrutledgejr@gmail.com  
Softball – Varsity Assistant Rutledge, Darren dzack44@aol.com   
Softball - JV Head  Markley, Tim  tmarkley1992@gmail.com  
Softball - JV Assistant  Feaster, Robin  feaster97@comcast.net  
 
Swimming - Head  Turner, Kylie  kylie_turner@l-spioneers.org  
Swimming - Assistant  TBD   
   
Tennis - B and G Head  Trach, Mark  marktrach@comcast.net 
   
Track - Head   Esh, Calvin  calvinesh@gmail.com   
Track - Varsity Assistant  Lennex, Ed  elennex@oxfordsewer.org  
Track - Varsity Assistant  Bradley, Dave  davebradley0@gmail.com  
Track - Varsity Assistant  McTaggart, Steve mctsteve97@yahoo.com 
Track - JH Head  TBD 
Track - Assistant  Bruner, Gemma  gemmabruner@yahoo.com 
Track - Assistant  Beard, Amy  amy_beard@l-spioneers.org  
  
Volleyball - G Head  Mullin, Sharon  Sharon@mullin.ws  
Volleyball - Junior Varsity Evans, Timothy  286mooseevans@comcast.net  
    
Wrestling - Head  Heeter, Brad  bradley_heeter@l-spioneers.org  
Wrestling - Assistant  Morgan, Derrick  derrick_morgan@l-spioneers.org   
Wrestling - JH Head  Pickel, Jeff  jeffrey_pickel@l-spioneers.org   
Wrestling – JH Assistant Swarr, Josiah     goldencarats@aol.com  
Wrestling – JH Assistant Puleo, Rich  rjpuleo@msn.com  
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